2012 OCT 19 A 10: 08

APPLICATION FOR A SIGN OR A WINING OVER A PUBLIC WAY

Application Fee_\$250.00 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY
SOMERVILLE, MA Date Recorded
Date Amount Paid
New Sign, Awning or Advertising Device AT 94 HIGHLAND AVE
New Facing on an Existing Frame
Renewing Existing Sign, Awning or Advertising Device Permit for a New Owner
and the second of the second o
Business Name: Rockland TRUST COMPANY Phone: 781-878-6100
Business DBA Name (if applicable):
Address with Zip Code: 288 UMON ST., ROCKLAND, MA 02370 94 HIGHLAND AVE
Tax Identification Number: 04/ 782600 Check one: SSN FEIN
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): Rock LAND TRUST
Address with Zip Code: 288 UNION ST., ROCKLAND, MA 02370
Property Owner Name: CENTRAL ST. APARTMENT'S REALTY Phone:
Address with Zip Code: 19 ALBION ST. SOITE 6, Somewille, MA 02149
Emergency Contact 1: 7/M HUBERT Phone: 78/-982-62/9
Emergency Contact 2: WENDY FRYEFIELD Phone: 781-982-6242
Type of Business (Check one):Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust
> Corporation (inc. LLC)Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:
Owner's Name:
Address with Zip Code:
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: CHRISTOPHER COOLEIFSON
Address with Zip Code: 288 UNION ST. ROCKLAND, MA 02370
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: LINDA CAMPION
Address with Zip Code: 2 88 UNION ST., ROCKLANO, MA 02370
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name: DENIS SHEAHAN
Address with Zip Code: 288 UNION ST., ROCKLAND, MA 02370

Site Number: MIN000417

Site: MIN000417

Recommendations Report

Zone	Sign#	Sign Type	Description	Action Codes	Issues for Resolution
Exterior	<u>001</u>	C4	2'-0"h Horizontal Illum. Wall Sign (14 sqft.)	R	
	002	D4	2'-0"h Vertical Illum. Wall Sign (4.3 sqft.)	R	
	<u>003</u> C4		2'-0"h Horizontal Illum. Wall Sign (14 sqft.)	R	
	<u>004</u>	P5	ATM Vestibule Door Vinyls	N	
	005	Custom	Custom P3 Competencies Window Vinyls	Ν	

Exterior

Recommendation #1





Sign #: 001 24,5th remore

Exterior Sign Type: Wall Cabinet

Face Material: Flat Plastic

Graphics Material: Vinyl
Height Above Grade: 112
Overall Face Height: 24.5
Overall Face Width: 144
Graphic Face Width: 141

Graphic Face Height: 21.5

Sign Depth: illuminated: Electrical:

Exterior Wall Material:



Action Code: Remove and Replace

New Sign Type: C4

Description: 2'-0"h Horizontal Illum. Wall

Sign (14 sqft.)

Required Site Work

Message A:

Message B:

Restoration & Patch and repair existing wall

Fabrication Notes: surface to like new condition.

Repaint to match existing color

finish. For brick or stone walls

fill holes with matching silicone. Power wash wall if required. Install new signage

using existing primary

Branded:

electrical. Verify if additional circuits are required for new sign. Field verify dimensions of space shown in photo morph prior to fabrication to verify if specified letterset will fit in area and meet clear zone tolerances - refer to Control Documents. ***Change sign height if required. See control documents for product specification and master agreement for removal & installation requirements.

Comments: SPECIAL FABRICATION NOTE: C-4 Wall sign needs to say "ATM" and NOT "Banking".

#2

Recommendation #2

Site: MIN000417



Sign #: 002

Exterior Sign Type: Wall Cabinet

Face Material: Flat Plastic

Graphics Material: Vinyl

Height Above Grade: 120

Overall Face Height: 24.5

Overall Face Width: 24.5

Graphic Face Width: 21.5

Graphic Face Height: 21.5

Sign Depth:

illuminated:

Electrical:



Action Code: Remove and Replace

New Sign Type: D4

Description: 2'-0"h Vertical Illum, Wall Sign

(4.3 sqft.)

Required Site Work

Message A:

Message B:

Restoration & Patch and repair existing wall

Fabrication Notes: surface to like new condition.

Repaint to match existing color

finish. For brick or stone walls

fill holes with matching

Rockland Trust SignChart

Exterior Wall Material:

Branded:

silicone. Power wash wall if required. Remove, dispose and cap off to code all existing electrical components / hardware previously connected to existing signage. See master agreement for removal requirements.

Comments:

Recommendation #3

Site: MIN000417



Sign #: 003

Exterior Sign Type: Wall Cabinet

Face Material: Flat Plastic

Graphics Material: Vinyl Height Above Grade: 120 Overall Face Height: 24.5

Overall Face Width: 84 Graphic Face Width: 81 Graphic Face Height: 21.5

Sign Depth:

illuminated:

Electrical:

Exterior Wall

Material:

Branded:



Action Code: Remove and Replace

New Sign Type: C4

Description: 2'-0"h Horizontal Illum. Wall

Sign (14 sqft.)

Required Site Work

Message A:

Message B:

Restoration & Patch and repair existing wall Fabrication Notes: surface to like new condition. Repaint to match existing color finish. For brick or stone walls fill holes with matching silicone. Power wash wall if required. Install new signage using existing primary electrical. Verify if additional circuits are required for new sign. Field verify dimensions of space shown in photo morph prior to fabrication to verify if



LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	Bond No. 61496721
That we, Independent Bank Corp DBA Rocklan	nd Trust Co
	, State of Massachusetts, as Principal, n duly licensed to do surety business in the State of
Massachusetts	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
City of Somerville	, State of Massachusetts , as Obligee, in the penal
	DOLLARS (\$5,000.00), are Obligee, for which payment well and truly to be made, mly by these presents.
	TION IS SUCH, That whereas, the Principal has been
licensed Sign Installer	
	by the Obligee.
applied for, then this obligation to be void, October 16th This bond may be terminated at any time by the U.S. Mail, to the Obligee and to the Principal at the of thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of said not shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for a date. Regardless of the number of years this bon against this bond, and the number of premiums which lity shall not be cumulative from year to year or hability for all claims exceed the amount set forth cumulative.	he Surety upon sending notice in writing, by First Class e address last known to the Surety, and at the expiration tice, this bond shall ipso facto terminate and the Surety ny acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent to said and shall continue in force, the number of claims made hich shall be payable or paid, the Surety's total limit of a period to period, and in no event shall the Surety's total a above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be
Dated this16th day ofOctober	
	Independent Bank Corp DBA Rockland Trust Co Principal Principal WESTERN SURETX COMPANY By Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	VTS:
------------------------------	------

authorized and Delaware, Dis Maryland, Mas New Mexico, South Dakota States of Ame	STERN SURETY COMPANY, a condition of the strict of Columbia, Florida, George Sachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota New York, North Carolina, North Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Verwica, does hereby make, constitution	States of Alabama, Alaska, Ariz rgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indi a, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana h Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oreg mont, Virginia, Washington, We te and appoint	zona, Arkansas, Cali iana, Iowa, Kansas, , Nebraska, Nevada, gon, Pennsylvania, F st Virginia, Wiscons	fornia, Colorado, Connecticut, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, New Hampshire, New Jersey, Rhode Island, South Carolina, in, Wyoming, and the United
	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sion	ux Falls ,
State of	Paul T. Bruflat South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice Pr	esident ,
as Attorney-in	 -Fact, with full power and authori urety and as its act and deed, the 	ity hereby conferred upon him to	sign, execute, ackno	wledge and deliver for and on
One <u>Sign</u>	n Installer City of Somer	rville		
bond with bond	d number <u>61496721</u>			
for <u>Indepen</u>	dent Bank Corp DBA Rockla	and Trust Co		
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to exceed	d: \$_5,000.00 .		
duly adopted an Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac not necessary fo	urety Company further certifies that the dome in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, Pompany by the President, Secretary, a cors may authorize. The President, ct or agents who shall have authority or the validity of any bonds, policies, the corporate seal may be printed by	rowers of Attorney, or other obligation any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, Secretary, any to issue bonds, policies, or undertak undertakings, Powers of Attorney or or or other thanks.	ns of the corporation s or any Vice President, or Assistant Secretary, ings in the name of the	hall be executed in the corporate or by such other officers as the or the Treasurer may appoint Company. The corporate seal is
	s Whereof, the said WESTER ce President with			
ATTEST	J. Nelson/ L. Nelson, Assista	W E	STERNSUR Tall.	Bufft
	L. Nelson, Assista	ant Secretary		Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
STATE OF SC	DUTH DAKOTA			SEA STAN
On this	16th day of Oc Paul T. Bruflat	tober , 2012	, before me, a Notar	ry Public, personally appeared
and Assistant	me duly sworn, acknowledged the Secretary, respectively, of the saind deed of said Corporation.			Vice President ged said instrument to be the
SEAL	S. PETRIK NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA		S.	Petrik

My Commission Expires August 11, 2016

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA			
On this 16th day of personally appeared officer of WESTERN SURETY COM the foregoing instrument for the pu	PANY, a corporation, and tl	hat he as such officer, being auth	norized so to do, executed
officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have the property of the purification of the purificati	ve hereunto set my hand and		Politik
NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA	- 3	Jotary Public — So	COURCE Duth Dakota
My Commission Expires Aug STATE OF COUNTY OF	ust 11, 2016	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF P (Individual or Partne	
On this day of _		,, before	me personally appeared
known to me to be the individual that he executed the same.	described in and who execu	ited the foregoing instrument an	d acknowledged to me
My commission expires		Notary Pul	blic
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	\right	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF P (Corporate Officer)	
On this day of _		,, before	
who acknowledged himself/herself to of such officer being authorized so to d the name of the corporation by himself My commission expires	be theo, executed the foregoing in	, a corpora	tion, and that he/she as
	,	Notary Pul	blic
Western Surety Company License or Permit No. LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND As	State ofName of Applicant Address	Filed	



CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

FOR

ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY

I, Linda M. Campion, Clerk of Rockland Trust Company, certify that:

- (1) The Rockland Trust Company Executive Committee of the Board of Directors (the "Executive Committee") held a meeting on October 4, 2012 (the "Meeting");
- (2) I was present throughout and a quorum of the Executive Committee was present and voting throughout the Meeting and it was

VOTED: that Robert F. Gearty, Jr., Senior Vice President, and James P. Hubert, Vice President, and each of them individually, is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on behalf of Rockland Trust Company to sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver all documentation relating to corporate signage and other obligations to be valid and binding upon Rockland Trust Company for all purposes related to bank-owned or leased properties in the City of Somerville, Massachusetts; and

<u>VOTED</u>: to authorize, Robert F. Gearty, Jr. and James P. Hubert, to do any and all things necessary or advisable that they, acting singly, shall deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intention of the foregoing vote.

A true record,

Attest:

Linda M. Campion, Clerk

Date: October 4, 2012



MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

*Tanks Hubert, U. P. Purchasine + Contract Mandatory

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Treasury Department JOSEPH A. CURTATONE MAYOR

Elizabeth A. Craveiro CMMC/Treasurer

WARNING: TREASURY WILL NEED UP TO FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING Name of person requesting certificate: HEATHER DUSTO FOR ROCKIAND TRUST 1. Business Location: 94 HIGHLAND AVENUE 2. AND/OR 3. Taxpayer's Home Address: Phone: Day Evening 4. Business Owner's Home Address: Business Owner's Phone: Day______ Evening:_____ 5. Business I.D. Number: , the undersigned Taxpayer, do Taxpayer Print Name hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paidand/or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said agreement. (Business/Real Estate Owner's Signature) PRINT Business/Real Estate Owners Name Date of Issuance: Includes Postings Through Tax and Account Number(s) Included in Certificate: Personal Property CLERK'S INITIALS: OR Building Permit PLEASE CHECK ONE: **Business Permit**

CITY HALL • 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE • SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02143 (617) 625-6600 EXT. 3500 • TTY: (617) 666-0001 • FAX: (617) 666-9682 EMAIL: treasury@somervillema.gov • www.somervillema.gov

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit- General Business

Applicant information:			
Name: ROCKLAND	TRUST COMP	ANY	(*
Address:		WW. 1	
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:
I am an employer with employee (full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or partnership and employees. ☐ We are a corporation that has exercised exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no ☐ We are a nonprofit organization staffed volunteers and have no employees.	I have no our right of employees.	Restaurar Office an Nonprofi Entertain Manufac Health C	ment turing
Workers' compensation insurance information	nation (if applicable):		
Insurance Company Name: Address:	ATTACK	IED	
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:
Policy #:			Expiration Date:
Applicant certification:			
Failure to secure coverage as required under to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonme \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that for coverage verification.	ent as well as civil penalties	in the form of	f a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of
I do hereby certify under the pains and pen	alties of perjury that the info	ormation provid	ded above is true and correct.
Signature:			Date:
Print Name:			
Official use only. Do	not write in this area. To be o	completed by city	or town official.
City or Town: Permit	/License #:		☐ Building Department☐ City/Town Clerk☐ Licensing Board
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Selectmen's Office Other

(revised Jan. 2008)

Client#: 635388

ROCKLCOM

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/06/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).														
PRODUCER						CONTACT Sue Kelly								
USI Ins Serv of MA, Inc						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800 635-8760 FAX (A/C, No): 781 444-8147						44-8147		
P O Box 920444							E-MAIL ADDRESS: Susan.Kelly@usi.biz							
Needham, MA 02492										FORDING COVERAG	3E		NAIC#	
								INSURE	RA: Liberty	Mutual Ins	urance Compa	an		23043
INSU	RED	STORY MADERN COR	HARRIOTT.					INSURE	RB:					
		Rockland	Tru	ıst Company				INSURE		336 0.762				
		288 Unior	n St	reet										
		Rockland	, M	A 02370				INSURER D : INSURER E :						
								INSURE				-		
COV	/ER	AGES		CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	INSURE	KF:		REVISION NUM	BER:		
			THA				RANCE LISTED BELOW HAY	VE BEE	NISSUED TO			-	POLIC	Y PERIOD
IN	DICA	ATED. NOTWITH	ISTA	NDING ANY RE	QUIR	EMEN	T. TERM OR CONDITION OF	F ANY	CONTRACT O	R OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH R	ESPECT	TO WH	ICH THIS
CE	RTI	FICATE MAY BE	ISS	SUED OR MAY F	PERTA	AIN, 7	THE INSURANCE AFFORDED	D BY T	HE POLICIES	DESCRIBED I	HEREIN IS SUBJE	ECT TO	ALL THE	E TERMS,
	CLU					SUBR	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	E REE			IVIO.			
INSR LTR		TYPE OF II	NSUF	RANCE		WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT		
	GEN	NERAL LIABILITY					ži.				EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	
		COMMERCIAL GE	NERA	AL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu	irrence)	\$	
		CLAIMS-MAD	E	OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one p	person)	\$	
											PERSONAL & ADV I	NJURY	\$	
											GENERAL AGGREG	ATE	\$	
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIN	MIT A	PPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$	
		POLICY PR	O- CT	LOC									\$	
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILIT		and the second							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$	
		ANY AUTO									BODILY INJURY (Pe	r person)	\$	
1		ALL OWNED AUTOS		SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Pe	r accident)	\$	
		HIRED AUTOS		AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E	\$	
	\neg	TIINED AUTOU		AUTOS			7				(i ei accident)		\$	
	_	UMBRELLA LIAB	Τ'	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	EF.	\$	
		EXCESS LIAB	-	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	,	\$	
				1550	1						AGGILLOATE		\$	
DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION						WC2Z11258970012		04/45/2012	04/15/2013	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	отн-	Ψ		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				WC2Z11Z3097001Z		04/15/2012	04/13/2013		IER I	\$1,000	000			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDEN						
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under								E.L. DISEASE - EA E		\$1,000				
	DÉS	CRIPTION OF OPER	RATIC	ONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLI	ICY LIMIT	\$1,000	0,000
														-
DESC	RIPT	ION OF OPERATIO	NS/I	LOCATIONS / VEHIC	CLES (Attach .	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule	e, if more space i	is required)				
														ĺ
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CA						CANC	ELLATION			X12				
		For Info	rma	tion Purpose	s						SCRIBED POLICIE REOF, NOTICE			
											ICY PROVISION		_ DELI	* - I/LD II/
							AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.